FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE

1-31-92

01-ASD-11

06-25-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

Patent and Trademark Office **HEET**

101759412 PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 06/07/01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
CHRISTOPHER J. BABIN, ROBERT D. ERFURT,		
EUGENE F. MOODY, KELLY M. NEWBY,	Name: EATON CORPORATION	
STEVEN K. MEIER, AND TOOD C. WOODS	Internal Address: ATTN: R. A. Johnston	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: EATON CENTER	
Yes No	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114	
	City, CDEVEDAND State. OHO Zip. 44114	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment □ Merger Given the second of the seco	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other Execution Date: June 5, 2001 and June 6, 2001		
	<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is lune 5, 2001 and lune 6	
2001	s execution date of the application issume 5, 2001 and sume 0,	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/8/6330	B. Patent No.	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON	7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42)\$40.00	
Name: EATON CORPORATION	□ Enclosed	
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	account.	
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275	
06/22/2001 DBYRNE 00000284 050275 09876330) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
% FC Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.		
<i>Y</i>)		
ROGER A. JOHNSTON	June 7, 2001	
NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE C		
Total number of pages comprising cover	sheet attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Muli doddinonia to de legales (100 legales 100 legales		
Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks	
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be		
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing		
the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,		
Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and		
Dudget Department Peduction Project (0651-0011) Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of trianagement and		
Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.		

PATENT

REEL: 011912 FRAME: 0215

Attorney Docket No.: 01-ASD-112 (EM)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, CHRISTOPHER J. BABIN, of 39022 Byers, Sterling Heights, in the County of Macomb, State of Michigan USA, and ROBERT D. ERFURT, of 33737 Sebastian Lane Drive, Sterling Heights, in the County of Macomb, State of Michigan USA, and EUGENE F. MOODY, of 2791 Ironton, Waterford, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan USA, KELLY M. NEWBY, of 13120 Hill Road, Riley Township, in the County of St. Clair, State of Michigan USA, and STEVEN K. MEIER, of 1534 Snowberry Court, Portage, in the County of Kalamazoo, State of Michigan USA, and TODD C. WOODS, of 1275 Carter, Kalamazoo, in the County of Kalamazoo, State of Michigan USA have invented certain improvements in

States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and educate by the said EATON CORPORATION , for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by meded Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and a foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I here	ments in:		
for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on, Serial	METHOD OF MOUNTING SERVO MOTOR		
Michigan, having its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-4584, is desacquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good at valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATO! CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the			
valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATOI CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the			
attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said app as soon as it is known, Serial No.:	V l foreign		
attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said app as soon as it is known, Serial No.:			
	United enjoyed end of had this quired or ll		
Date: 5 June 01 Date: 6-05-01	-		
WITNESSED BY: Date: D			

PATENT REEL: 011912 FRAME: 0216

	Inventor Signature, EUGENE F. MOODY
WITNESSED BY:	
Date: 6/5/01	Date: 6/5/01
	Inventor Signature, KELLY M. NEWBY
WITNESSED BY:	
Date: 6/5/01	Date: <u>06'-05-01</u>
	Inventor Signature, STEVEN K. MEIER
WITNESSED BY:	
Date: Leflos	Date: 6-6-01
	Inventor Signature, TODD C. WOODS
WITNESSED BY:	
Date: 6/6/6/	Date: